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'tion of education beyond the borders of the State of Minnesota
in exchange for services of a teacher with qualifications accept-
able to the State Teachers College Board.

Sec. 3. [Subd. 3.] The exchange teacher shall retain
all rights under contract with the State Teachers College
Board as though teaching in a Minnesota State Teachers
College.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 598—S. F. No. 1065
[Coded]

An act authorizing the State Teachers College Board to
conduct classes in the several state teachers colleges on certain
holidays.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [136.22] State teachers colleges, holding
classes on holidays. The State Teachers College Board is
hereby authorized to conduct classes in the several state teach-
ers colleges on either or any of the following holidays: Lin-
coln's Birthday, Washington's Birthday, Columbus Day and
Armistice Day, provided that when classes are held on Wash-
ington's Birthday, Lincoln's Birthday or Armistice Day, that
at least one hour of the school day be devoted to a patriotic
observance of that day.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 599—S. F. No. 1068

An act pertaining to student activity fees at state teachers
colleges; amending Minnesota Statutes 191/-9, Section 136.11,
Subdivision 4-
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 136.11,
Subdivision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Student activities. Student activities as the
term is used in Laws 1943, Chapter 611, means lecture courses,
concerts, and other functions contributing to the mental, moral
and cultural development of the student body and community
in which they live, athletic activities, including intercollegiate
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contests, forensics, dramatics and such other activites of any
nature as in the opinion of the state teachers college board
contribute to the educational, cultural, or physical well being
of the student body.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 600—S. F. No. 1097
[Coded in part]

An act relating to and requiring reduction in the amount
of special state aids to be paid school districts in certain cases;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 128.05.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [128.061] Special state aids, computation.
The amount of special state aids to which a school district is
entitled shall be the amount computed according to statute
except as that amount may. be reduced under this act. The cer-
tificate made by the Commissioner of Education under Minne-
sota Statutes 1949, Section 128.18, Subdivision 2, shall show
the amount of any reductions made hereunder.

Sec. 2. [128.062] Reduction in state aids, grounds.
Whenever the school board of the district authorizes or per-
mits within" the district violations of law by

1. Employment in a public school of the district of a
teacher who is not qualified as defined in Minnesota Statutes
1949, Section 120.03, or

2. Noncompliance with a mandatory rule or regulaion
of general application promulgated by the state board of edu-
cation in accordance with statute in the absence of special
cincumstances making enforcement thereof inequitable con-
trary to the best interest of, or imposing an extraordinary
hardship on, the district affected, or

3. Continued performance by the district of a contract
made under Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 125.06, Subdivi-
sion 5 or Subdivision 14, which has been disapproved where
time for review of the determination of disapproval has ex-
pired and no proceeding for review is pending, or

4. Any practice which is a violation of Section 3 of
Article VIII of the Constitution of the State of Minnesota, or

5. Failure to provide reasonably for the school at-
tendance to which a resident pupil is entitled under Minnesota


